KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN:
SURVEY & LAND REGISTRATION BUREAU
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY DIRECTORATE

CHART CORRECTION: 01/2023

(HSD-217-01-2023- 034 dated 02 April 2023)

Subject: Drifted Yellow Buoy.

A drifted yellow buoy south-west Naywah Bulthama:

Insert A 26-51.337N, 050-52.392E
Y

Chart affected: 15001
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Rashid Abdulla Al Suwaidi

Director
Hydrographic Survey Directorate
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KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN®
SURVEY & LAND REGISTRATION BUREAU
HYDRO SURVEY DIRECTORATE
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CHART CORRECTION: 02/2023

(HSD-217-01-2023-044 Dated on 31t May 2023)

Subject: Update the Wrecks and Obstructions Information.

The following Wrecks have been added to the charts:

Insert:
A. 94 Wk 26-31.992N  50-45.560 E
B 71_'_'.3 Wk 26-30.748 N 50-45.105E
C 151 Wks 26-09.327 N 50-44.894 E
D 18 Wk 26-10.249N  50-46.890 E
E 792 Wk 26-10.211 N 50-46.905 E
F 7 Wk 26-09.445N  50-43.227E
G 86 Wk 26-09.311 N 50-43.290 E
H 73 Wk 26-28563N  50-57.394 E
| 76: Wk 26-28616 N 50-57.390 E

The following wrecks and obstructions have been deleted from the charts:

Delete:
A i10: Wk 26-21.700N  50-47.160 E
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HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY DIRECTORATE
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KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN

SURVEY & LAND REGISTRATION BUREAU
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY DIRECTORATE
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The following wrecks and obstructions details have been amended:

With
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Replace:
A. 1 13 Obstn  With
B. & Mast
3 +H
D. 9 Obstn
E. {93} Wk
F. i7g: Wk
G. 10,: wk
H. 53 Wk
8 g Wk
J. ilg: Wk
K i8 Wk
L 164 Wk
M. {8 Wk

With

115 Wk
{9, Wk
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26-22.995 N

26-19.239 N

26-28.756 N

26-25.683 N
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26-09.089 N

26-09.288 N
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50-45.891 E

50-47.561 E
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50-43.258 E

50-43.236 E
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KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN
SURVEY & LAND REGISTRATION BUREAU
HYDRO SURVEY DIRECTORATE

N. 1753 Wk with 778 WKk 2610298 N  50-46.850 E

0. i49:Wk with i55:Wk 26-09416N  50-43.239E

.........

Amend Caisson wreck details on the charts 1506, 6501 and 15001 as below:

Insert:

9 9:_': Caisson Wreck 26-24.396 N 50-52.503 E

Delete:

8 Caisson Wreck 26-24.453 N 50-52.514 E
1 -

Insert a sunken boat:

A. PAwL, 26-18.780 N  50-33.687 E

A sunken boat has been reported in vicinity of position above. All vessels in the area are
advised to exercise extreme caution and keep lookout for the sunken boat.

Add text (Island Name):
Jazirat Jaradah /33l a5 5 26-10.446N 50-53.635E

Charts affected: 1501(INT 7258), 1502(INT 7259), 1503(INT 7261), 1504, 1505, 15086,
1507, 2001, 5004 (INT 7255), 5006, 6501 (INT 7254), 10001, 15001.

Rashid Abdulla Al Suwaidi
Director
Hydrographic Survey Directorate
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SURVEY & LAND REGISTRATION BUREAU
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KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN

HYDRO SURVEY DIRECTORATE

CHART CORRECTION: 03/2023
( HSD-217-01-2023-46 dated 21 June 2023 )

Subject: New Special Mark Buoy South of Bahrain.

New special mark buoy has been established in position:

Add:

A. £ FlY4s 25-47.400N  050-37.100 E
Y

Charts affected: 5002, 10001
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